

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPR) NO.277 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.      OF 2022**

Babarao S/o Yashwantrao Rele .Vs. Bhujing S/o Wasudeo Rele and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri V.G. Bhamburkar, Advocate for the applicant.  
Ms Shamsi Haider, A.P.P. for the non-applicant No.3/State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**  
**DATED : 18/10/2022**

1. This Court on 10.10.2022 issue notices to the respondents, however, office note shows that the learned counsel for the applicant has not supplied the copy for service on the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2.
2. Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to supply the copy for service on the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2.
3. Failure to supply copy, the learned counsel for the applicant shall pay Rs.1,000/- to the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.
4. On supply of copy, the office is directed to issue notice to the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2, returnable on 15.11.2022.

**JUDGE**